



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 11.11.2025

P.C. :

- 1] Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
- 2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Dates
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 10535 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2025 954 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8168 OF 2025 IN WP/5155/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5155 OF 2025 955 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9884 OF 2025 IN WP/1174/2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1545 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 1642 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9632 OF 2025 IN WP/1642/2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 2761 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 2910 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2911 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 3327 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 3559 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 5419 OF 2025	05.01.2026
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 5893 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 5894 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 6869 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6940 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7007 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7096 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7106 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 7126 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 7197 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7308 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 7317 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 8471 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 9061 OF 2025	08.01.2026
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 9259 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 9393 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8750 OF 2025 IN WP/9393/2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10523 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 10881 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 10948 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 11743 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 11839 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 11852 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 11854 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 13044 OF 2025 1014 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 13662 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7180 OF 2025 IN WP/13662/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7181 OF 2025	19.01.2026

IN WP/13662/2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 3726 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 3785 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 9024 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 11184 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2025	
1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 909 OF 2025 IN SAST/32073/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2025 IN SAST/32073/2024 1024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1426 OF 2025 IN SAST/29799/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1427 OF 2025 IN SAST/29799/2024 1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025 IN WP/8861/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8867 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11117 OF 2025 IN WP/8862/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11118 OF 2025 IN WP/8863/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11115 OF 2025 IN WP/8866/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025 IN WP/8864/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025 IN WP/8868/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11120 OF 2025 IN WP/8867/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025 IN WP/8865/2025 1026 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11620 OF 2025 IN WP/11599/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11599 OF 2025 1027 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11621 OF 2025 IN WPST/15894/2025 1028 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11622 OF 2025 IN WPST/15891/2025 1029 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11634 OF 2025 IN SAST/21166/2025 1030 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11912 OF 2025 IN RAST/31227/2025 1031 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11913 OF 2025 IN SAST/31332/2025 1032 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11921 OF 2025 IN SAST/31281/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11922 OF 2025 IN SAST/31281/2025 1033 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12218 OF 2025 IN WP/11041/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025 1034 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12219 OF 2025 IN WP/10536/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 12068 OF 2024 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 8905 OF 2025	20.01.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE