



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Appearances as per board

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial No	Date
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 12115 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 13303 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10868 OF 2025 IN WP/13303/2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 3595 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 5419 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10641 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13103 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13493 OF 2025	23.02.2026 (same category)
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9730 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5155 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8168 OF 2025 IN WP/5155/2025 996 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11473 OF 2025 IN WP/ 8845/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11475 OF 2025 IN WP/8845/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11472 OF 2025 IN WP/8845/2025 997 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13188 OF 2025 IN WP/13514/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13189 OF	24.02.2026 (same category)

2025 IN WP/13514/2024 998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13679 OF 2025 IN WP/12838/2025 999 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 578 OF 2026 IN WP/3785/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3726 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3785 OF 2025 1000 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1390 OF 2026 IN WP/10923/2024	
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 13782 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8819 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 4788 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1457 OF 2026 IN WP/4788/2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5019 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1490 OF 2026 IN WP/5019/2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 5484 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 6958 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 9911 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1791 OF 2026 IN WP/9911/2025 1011 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6902 OF 2025 IN WP/4650/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4650 OF 2024 1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7044 OF 2025 IN FAST/20553/2017 WITH CA NO. 13345 OF 2017 IN FAST /20553/2017 WITH CA NO. 13346 OF 2017 IN FAST/20553/2017 WITH CA NO. 13352 OF 2017 IN FAST/20572/2017 WITH CA NO. 13353 OF 2017 IN FAST/20572/2017 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9443 OF 2025 IN WP/2065/2025 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9444 OF 2025 IN WP/2064/2025 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9446 OF 2025 IN WP/2063/2025 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025 IN WP/8868/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11120 OF 2025 IN WP/8867/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025 IN WP/8865/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11115 OF 2025 IN WP/8866/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025 IN WP/8864/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8867 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 11117 OF 2025 IN WP/8862/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11118 OF 2025 IN WP/8863/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025 IN WP/8861/2025	21.04.2026

1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 3584 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 4742 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 11494 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 12472 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 14481 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 12154 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 12984 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 14576 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 13885 OF 2025 IN WP/14576/2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 14719 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 14720 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 4612 OF 2024 WITH CA NO. 3351 OF 2025 IN WP/4612/2024 WITH CA NO. 3350 OF 2025 IN WP/4612/2024 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 4900 OF 2024 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 6683 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 6923 OF 2024 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 7666 OF 2024	22.04.2026
1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 10244 OF 2024 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 10250 OF 2024 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 10665 OF 2024 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 10667 OF 2024 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 10767 OF 2024 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 10778 OF 2024 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 10794 OF 2024 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10892 OF 2024 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 10894 OF 2024 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 10918 OF 2024 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 11093 OF 2024 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 11474 OF 2024 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 11592 OF 2024 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 11742 OF 2024 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 12062 OF 2024 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2024 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 12189 OF 2024 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 12196 OF 2024	27.04.2026

1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 12237 OF 2024 WITH CA NO. 3809 OF 2025 IN WP/12237/2024 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 12335 OF 2024 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 12341 OF 2024 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 12362 OF 2024 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 12423 OF 2024 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 12511 OF 2024 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 12608 OF 2024	
1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 13309 OF 2024 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 13550 OF 2024 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 14134 OF 2024 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 270 OF 2025 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 456 OF 2025 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 457 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 789 OF 2025 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2025 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2025 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 922 OF 2025 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2025 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2025 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 2400 OF 2025 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 2418 OF 2025 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 3389 OF 2025 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3410 OF 2025 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 3502 OF 2025 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 3944 OF 2025 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 4068 OF 2025 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 4075 OF 2025	28.04.2026
1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 4387 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 4547 OF 2025 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 4698 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10540 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10359 OF 2024 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 4948 OF 2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 5973 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 6345 OF 2025	29.04.2026

1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 6412 OF 2025 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 6988 OF 2025 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2025 1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 6998 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 7022 OF 2025 1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 7197 OF 2025 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2025 1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 7782 OF 2025 1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 8026 OF 2025 1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 8565 OF 2025 1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 9287 OF 2025 1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 9296 OF 2025 1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 9480 OF 2025 1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 9887 OF 2025 1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2025 1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 10523 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 1789 OF 2026 IN WP/10523/2025 1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 10650 OF 2025 1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 10652 OF 2025	
1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 10680 OF 2025 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 10782 OF 2025 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 10784 OF 2025 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2025 1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 10989 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10995 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10998 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10990 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12618 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12617 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13358 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13359 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13360 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10996 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10997 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10993 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12619 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12616 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10991 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10994 OF 2025	04.05.2026

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10992 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13361 OF 2025 1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025 1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 11144 OF 2025 1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 11161 OF 2025 1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 11164 OF 2025 1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 11219 OF 2025 1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 11241 OF 2025 1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 11851 OF 2025 1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 12460 OF 2025 1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 13106 OF 2025 1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2025 1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 14336 OF 2025 1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 14337 OF 2025 1151 WRIT PETITION NO. 14468 OF 2025 1153 WRIT PETITION NO. 15550 OF 2025	
--	--

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp